
NEW

NEW

LONGER

PART LIST

NO. Description Q’ty 
1 Stand Pole 1 
2 Stand Extension Pole 1 
3 Front Brace 1 
4 Rear Brace 1 
5 Bottom Pole 1 
6 Wheel Pole 1 
7 8 inch Wheel 2 
8 Hook Arm 4 
9 Prop Arm 2 
10 Rotating Handle 1 
11 Front Bar 1 
12 Front Bar Spring 1 
13 Peadal 1 
14 Buckle 6 
15 Knob 6 

NO. Description Q’ty 
16 Handle 1
17 Bolt M8x75 1
18 Plastic Bushing 2
19 Bolt M8x45 10
20 Hexagon Bolt M8x40 2
21 NutM8 13
22 Washer M8 14
23 Washer M16 2
24 Safety Pin 2
25 Air Tool Holder 1
26 Ring Washer 2
27 Front Bar Pin 1
28 Feet Pole 1
29 Hook 2
30 Adjustable Hook Arm 2

www.finixa.com

PARTS LIST & ASSEMBLY PORTAL 
ROTATING PANEL STAND

GENERAL SAFETY INFORMATION

1.	 Not for use by unauthorised persons 
and minors.

2.	 Not lo be used as a climbing frame or 
anchor point.

3.	 Tie back long hair and avoid wearing 
loose clothing when using this tool.

4.	 Use on a slable,level and dry surface.
5.	 Keep your work area clean and tidy al 

all times.

EQU 64

PORTAL ROTATING PANEL STAND


